OP \$340.00 2861218

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/13/2007	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
XPLANE Corp.		04/07/2010	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XPLANE Corp.	
Street Address:	926 NW 13th Avenue, Suite 220	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97209	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2861218	
Registration Number:	2893810	PICTONICS
Registration Number:	2758887	THE VISUAL THINKING COMPANY
Registration Number:	2829816	THE VISUAL THINKING COMPANY
Registration Number:	2758888	THE VISUAL THINKING COMPANY
Registration Number:	2880269	VP OF NO
Registration Number:	2893861	VP OF NO
Registration Number:	2880303	VP OF NO
Registration Number:	2863653	VP OF NO
Registration Number:	2653625	XPLANATIONS
Registration Number:	2149002	XPLANE
Registration Number:	2686820	XPLANE
Registration Number:	2870457	XPLANE

REEL: 004182 FRAME: 0580

TRADEMARK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)972-3873

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-221-1440

Email: lisa.gabel@tonkon.com

Correspondent Name: Tonkon Torp LLP

Address Line 1: 888 SW Fifth Avenue Address Line 2: 1600 Pioneer Tower

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	XPLANE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher D. Erickson	
Signature:	/Christopher D. Erickson/	
Date:	04/08/2010	

Total Attachments: 2

source=XPLANE - Trademark Assignment (Nunc Pro Tunc)#page1.tif source=XPLANE - Trademark Assignment (Nunc Pro Tunc)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004182 FRAME: 0581

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (Nunc Pro Tunc)

809 Geyer Investments, Inc., a Missouri corporation formerly known as XPLANE Corp. ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks and service marks shown on the attached <u>Exhibit A</u>, each of which is registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Marks").

Assignor changed its name from "XPLANE Corp." to "809 Geyer Investments, Inc." effective December 14, 2007, which was after the effective date of this Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment.

XPLANE Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") having its principal office at 926 NW 13th Ave., Suite 220, Portland, Oregon 97209, desires to acquire the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, *Nunc Pro Tunc*, effective as of September 13, 2007, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks and all applications and registrations for the Marks.

DATED: 4/7/, 2010

ASSIGNOR:

809 Geyer Investments, Inc. (formerly known as XPLANE Corp.)

Arie Wood, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004182 FRAME: 0582

Exhibit A

Marks

Trademark	U.S. Reg. No.	Reg. Date
®.	2861218	July 6, 2004
PICTONICS®	2893810	October 12, 2004
THE VISUAL THINKING COMPANY®	2758887	September 2, 2003
THE VISUAL THINKING COMPANY®	2829816	April 6, 2004
THE VISUAL THINKING COMPANY®	2758888	September 2, 2003
VP OF NO®	2880269	August 31, 2004
VP OF NO [®]	2893861	October 12, 2004
VP OF NO [®]	2880303	August 31, 2004
VP OF NO [®]	2863653	July 13, 2004
XPLANATIONS [®]	2653625	November 26, 2002
XPLANE®	2149002	April 7, 1998
XPLANE [®]	2686820	February 11, 2003
XPLANE®	2870457	August 3, 2004

033354/00006/2144500v1

RECORDED: 04/08/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004182 FRAME: 0583